Financial Assets
Cash and cash equivalents 81,775 356,070
Trade and other receivables 1,366,392 835,606

1,448,167 1,191,676

Financial Liabilities
Trade and other payables 2,477,807 1,203,922

2,477,807 1,203,922
Net Exposure (1,029,640) (12,246)

The Group’s exposure to foreign currency risk throughout the prior year primarily arose from controlled entities of the Company whose functional currency was the US dollar.  These controlled entities are now
considered discontinued operations and have been deconsolidated pending deregistration.

The Group does not have any material exposure to financial instruments denominated in foreign currencies.

26.	 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVES AND POLICIES (CONTINUED)

Equatorial Resources Ltd | Annual Report 2012 | 53

FOREIGN EXCHANGE RATE SENSITIVITY
At the reporting date, had the Australian Dollar appreciated or depreciated against the Central African CFA franc as illustrated in the table below, equity and profit and loss would have been affected by the
amounts shown below.  This analysis assumes that all other variables remain constant.

Profit or loss Other Comprehensive Income
10% increase 10% decrease 10% increase 10% decrease

2012
AUD to XAF 93,604 (102,964) - -

2011
AUD to XAF 1,205 (1,205) - -

(F)	 EQUITY PRICE RISK
The Group is no longer exposed to equity price risk arising from its single equity investment in African Iron which was held for strategic rather than trading purposes.  The Group sold this investment during the
year, and thus, the maximum exposure being equal to the carrying amount of the Group’s equity investments at 30 June 2012 is Nil (2011: $3,266,500).

EQUITY PRICE SENSITIVITY
A sensitivity of 20% has been selected as this is considered reasonable given the current volatility of global equity markets.  The sensitivity analyses below have been determined based on the exposure to equity
price risks at the reporting date.  This analysis assumes that all other variables remain constant.

Profit or loss Other Comprehensive Income
20% increase 20% decrease 20% increase 20% decrease

2012
Available-for-sale financial assets - - - -

2011
Available-for-sale financial assets - - 653,300 (653,300)

(G)	 COMMODITY PRICE RISK
The Group is exposed to commodity price risk.  These commodity prices can be volatile and are influenced by factors beyond the Group’s control.  As the Group is currently engaged in exploration and business